

## City of Ann Arbor

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-0248	Version: 1	Name:	ZBA18-002; 216 Bucholz Co	urt	
Туре:	Resolution/Public Hearing		Status:	Filed		
File created:	2/6/2018		In control:	Zoning Board of Appeals		
On agenda:	2/28/2018		Final action:	2/28/2018		
Enactment date:	1		Enactment #:			
Title:	ZBA18-002; 216 Bucholz Court Mitch Gasche, representing property owner David Greiner, is requesting permission to alter a non- conforming structure. The applicant is seeking to widen the existing dormer at the front of the residence from the current dimension of thirteen feet in width to twenty-six feet eight (8) inches. The new construction will not encroach further into the existing front setback of six (6) feet four (4) inches.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report for ZBA18-002 216 Bucholz Ct with Attachments .pdf					
Date	Ver. Action	ву	Act	ion	Result	
0/00/0010	A 7!.					

2/28/2018	1	Zoning Board of Appeals		
2/28/2018	1	Zoning Board of Appeals	Approved by the Commission	Pass